

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE No: Crl.P.No.3313 of 2026****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	22.04.2026	<u>Dr.YLR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.01 of 2026</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned Assistant Public Prosecutor. For the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of the petition, the delay of (24) days in resubmitting the Crl.P(SR).No.2832 of 2026 is hereby condoned. Dr.YLR,J <u>Crl.P.No.3313 of 2026</u> Issue notice to respondent Nos.1 to 5. The learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on respondent Nos.1 to 5 and file proof to that effect. Post on 08.05.2026. Dr.YLR,J RSI	

			Contd...
--	--	--	----------

--	--	--	--